CBT Series

Cabinet Exhaust Fans

TPI Corporation With Shutters
Crmtmm— Data Sheet

VentDepot §

Ecological HVAC Supply & Engineering
1-888-514-1516, (626) 771-0048, F: (626) 771-0047
sales@ventdepot.com www.VentDepot.com

General Characteristics of CBT
Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans

The CBT Series are an industrial cabinet fan
with shutter, all in one exhaust applications.
Includes hinged rear guard for easy electrical
hook up after fan installation.

For industrial and commercial use.

This is an industrial Exhaust wall fan.

With 120V, 1 phase or 230/460V, 3 phase,
ball baring permanently lubricated and drip
proof motor the CBT Series is UL/U-CL listed
Units are available from 1/3 to 1HP, ranging
from 3270 to 21500CFM.

Permanently lubricated bearings on blade
drive shaft.

Made with Aluminum blade and shutter.

20 Gauge powder coated venturi.

18 Gauge galvanized steel housing.

The CBT Series comes with a 1725 RPM
motor, with a motor frame size of 56/Shaft:
5/8”

Ships fully assembled.

UL/U-CL listed and meets OSHA standards.
Made in the U.S.A.

Product Applications of CBT Series
Cabinet Exhaust Fans

Recommended for all industrial applications
where hot air, odors, smokes, fine particles,
lint, vapor, and where stagnant air needs to
be removed in high volumes.

Suitable for general industrial use,
commercial buildings, warehouses, factories,

greenhouses, and mills.

Warranty of CBT Series Cabinet
Exhaust Fans

Manufacturer's Limited Warranty: 1 Year.

'V

-an > J \

VentDepot

L

Q

——

Specific Characteristics of CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans

Weight and
Manufacturing Size Volts  Amperes Phase Drive Motor Dimensions with
ltem # # gin. CM \Y; A Ph HP Type Enclosure Packaging

Lbs. L,W,HIn.

USABX-001 CBT-24B 24 3270 115 5 1 1/3 Belt  Totally Enclosed 100 24,30,30
USABX-002 CBT-24B-3 24 3270 230/460 1.9/0.9 3 1/3 Belt  Totally Enclosed 100  24,30,30
USABX-003 CBT-30B 30 7730 115 6 1 1/3 Belt  Totally Enclosed 120  24,36,36
USABX-004 CBT-30B-3 30 7730 230/460 1.9/0.9 3 1/3 Belt  Totally Enclosed 120  24,36,36

-1-



VentDepot §

USABX-005
USABX-006
USABX-007
USABX-008
USABX-009
USABX-010

CBT-36B
CBT-36B-3
CBT-42B
CBT-42B-3
CBT-48B
CBT-48B-3

Ecological HVAC Supply & Engineering
1-888-514-1516, (626) 771-0048, F: (626) 771-0047
sales@ventdepot.com www.VentDepot.com

36
36
42
42
48
48

8100

8100
12400
12400
13500
13500

115
230/460
115
230/460
115
230/460

1
3
1
3.3/15 3
1
3

TPI Cgrporat{on

8

2.3/1.1

11

15

3.8/1.9

1/2
1/2
3/4
3/4
1
1

CBT Series

Cabinet Exhaust Fans

Belt
Belt
Belt
Belt
Belt
Belt

Data Sheet

Totally Enclosed
Totally Enclosed
Totally Enclosed
Totally Enclosed
Totally Enclosed
Totally Enclosed

With Shutters

135
135
155
155
200
200

20,42,42
20,42,42
20,20,50
20,50,50
23,56,56
23,56,56

Dimensions Image of VIK Series ExhaustKit




