



CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans With Shutters

Data Sheet

General Characteristics of CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans

The CBT Series are an industrial cabinet fan with shutter, all in one exhaust applications. Includes hinged rear guard for easy electrical hook up after fan installation.

For industrial and commercial use.

This is an industrial Exhaust wall fan. With 120V, 1 phase or 230/460V, 3 phase, ball baring permanently lubricated and drip proof motor the CBT Series is UL/U-CL listed Units are available from 1/3 to 1HP, ranging from 3270 to 21500CFM.

Permanently lubricated bearings on blade drive shaft.

Made with Aluminum blade and shutter. 20 Gauge powder coated venturi. 18 Gauge galvanized steel housing. The CBT Series comes with a 1725 RPM motor, with a motor frame size of 56/Shaft: 5/8"

Ships fully assembled. UL/U-CL listed and meets OSHA standards. Made in the U.S.A.

Product Applications of CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans

Recommended for all industrial applications where hot air, odors, smokes, fine particles, lint, vapor, and where stagnant air needs to be removed in high volumes. Suitable for general industrial use, commercial buildings, warehouses, factories, greenhouses, and mills.

Warranty of CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans

Manufacturer's Limited Warranty: 1 Year.



Specific Characteristics of CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans											
Item #	Manufacturing #	Size Ø in.	CFM	Volts V	Amperes A	Phase Ph	НР	Drive Type	Motor Enclosure	Weight and Dimensions with Packaging	
										Lbs.	L,W,H In.
USABX-001	CBT-24B	24	3270	115	5	1	1/3	Belt	Totally Enclosed	100	24,30,30
USABX-002	CBT-24B-3	24	3270	230/460	1.9/0.9	3	1/3	Belt	Totally Enclosed	100	24,30,30
USABX-003	CBT-30B	30	7730	115	6	1	1/3	Belt	Totally Enclosed	120	24,36,36
USABX-004	CBT-30B-3	30	7730	230/460	1.9/0.9	3	1/3	Belt	Totally Enclosed	120	24,36,36





CBT Series Cabinet Exhaust Fans With Shutters

Data Sheet

USABX-005	CBT-36B	36	8100	115	8	1	1/2	Belt	Totally Enclosed	135	20,42,42
USABX-006	CBT-36B-3	36	8100	230/460	2.3/1.1	3	1/2	Belt	Totally Enclosed	135	20,42,42
USABX-007	CBT-42B	42	12400	115	11	1	3/4	Belt	Totally Enclosed	155	20,20,50
USABX-008	CBT-42B-3	42	12400	230/460	3.3/1.5	3	3/4	Belt	Totally Enclosed	155	20,50,50
USABX-009	CBT-48B	48	13500	115	15	1	1	Belt	Totally Enclosed	200	23,56,56
USABX-010	CBT-48B-3	48	13500	230/460	3.8/1.9	3	1	Belt	Totally Enclosed	200	23,56,56

Dimensions Image of VIK Series ExhaustKit

